508980558 01/20/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI767507

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Telethon Kids Institute			11/19/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Company Name:	The Kids	s Research Institute Australia		
Street Address:	Northern Entrance, Perth Children's Hospital			
Internal Address: 15 Hospital A		ital Avenue		
City:	Nedlands			
State/Country:	AUSTRA	ALIA		
Postal Code:	WA 6009			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Patent Number:	1	Number 1331268		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provided; d d C 3 F	1331268 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 155409200 locketing@howsoniplaw.com Colleen M. Schaller 225 Sentry Parkway East Five Sentry East, Suite 160		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided; 2 d C 3 F E	1331268 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be services 2155409200 locketing@howsoniplaw.com Colleen M. Schaller 225 Sentry Parkway East Five Sentry East, Suite 160 Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided; 2 d C 3 F E	1331268 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be services 2155409200 locketing@howsoniplaw.com Colleen M. Schaller 225 Sentry Parkway East Five Sentry East, Suite 160 Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422 WRA-102		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to provided; 2 d C 3 F E	1331268 the e-mail address first; if that is used of that is unsuccessful, it will be service of that is unsuccessful, it will be service of the servic		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided; 2 d C 3 F E	1331268 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be services 2155409200 locketing@howsoniplaw.com Colleen M. Schaller 225 Sentry Parkway East Five Sentry East, Suite 160 Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422 WRA-102		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of name - ASIC document#page1.tiff



THE KIDS RESEARCH INSTITUTE AUSTRALIA ACN 009 278 755

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 09:08:49 on 19/11/2024

Company Summary				
Name:	THE KIDS RESEARCH INSTITUTE AUSTRALIA			
ACN:	009 278 755			
ABN:	86 009 278 755			
Previous State Number:	C0826603J			
Previous State of Registration:	Western Australia			
Registration Date:	29/10/1987			
Next Review Date:	29/10/2013			
Former Name(s):	TELETHON KIDS INSTITUTE, TELETHON INSTITUTE F			
	OR CHILD HEALTH RESEARCH, TVW TELETHON INST			
	ITUTE FOR CHILD HEALTH RESEARCH, INSTITUTE FO			
	R CHILD HEALTH RESEARCH, THE WESTERN AUSTRA			
	LIAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR CHILD HEALTH, THE			
	WESTERN AUSTRALIAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR			
	CHILD HEALTH LIMITED			
Status:	Registered			
Type:	Australian Public Company, Limited By Guarantee			
Locality of Registered Office:	NEDLANDS WA 6009			
Regulator:	Australian Securities & Investments Commission			
Registered Charity				
This company is registered as a	charity with the Australian Charities and Not-for-Profits			

This company is registered as a charity with the Australian Charities and Not-for-Profits Commission (ACNC). For further information on the charity, including the address for service, details of responsible persons (for example company directors) and financial reports, search the Charities register at www.acnc.gov.au

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

19/11/2024 AEST 09:08:49

RECORDED: 01/20/2025

1